agrees to purchase and pay for the Assets and to assume the Assumed Obligations.

(mm)- PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT
1.2Purchase Price.

Subject to adjustment as provided in Section 3.2 set forth below, the purchase price for the Assets (the
“Purchase Price”) shall be Forty-Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($43,250,000.00),
which shall be allocated among the Assets as provided in Section 3.3.

1.3Purchase Price Adjustments .
(a)The Purchase Price shall be adjusted as follows:
(i) The Purchase Price shall be adjusted upward by the following, without duplication ( “Seller’